Emergencies (Bushfire Council Members) Appointment 2020 (No 1)

Notifiable instrument NI2020-179

made under the

Emergencies Act 2004, s 129 (Bushfire council members)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the *Emergencies (Bushfire Council Members)* Appointment 2020 (No 1).

2 Commencement

This instrument commences on the day after notification.

3 Appointment of Member to the ACT Bushfire Council

I appoint Mr Nick Lhuede as a Member of the ACT Bushfire Council.

4 Term of appointment

The term of appointment for the Member commences on the day after notification and expires on 30 September 2021.

Mick Gentleman MLA Minister for Police and Emergency Services

24 March 2020